IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
N/S Davis Avenue, 4000’ SE '

Old Court Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
2nd Election District
1st Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(10514 Davis Avenue)
* CASE NO. 01-398-A
Barbara Harris
Petitioner *
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoriing Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative
Variance filed by the legal owner of the subject property, Barbara Harris. The variance request is
for property located at 10514 Davis Avenue in the Woodstock area of Baltimore County. The
Petitioner herein seeks a variance from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(B.C.Z.R.), to permit an existing accessory building (garage) with a proposed height of 18 ft. in lieu
of the maximum permitted 15 ft. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly
described on Petitioner’s Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Administrative
Variance.

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered
based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioner has filed the suppotting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the
Raltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to
indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of
the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the

information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the



Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the requested
variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
this ﬁ day of May 2001, that a variance from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an existing accessory building (garage) with a proposed height of
18 ft. in lieu of the maximum permitted 15 ft., be and is hereby GRANTED.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30)

M/@%

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

days of the date of this Order.
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_ Suite 405, County Courts Bldg,
Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204

410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

May 8, 2001

Ms. Barbara Harris
10514 Davis Avenue
Woodstock, Maryland 21163

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 01-398-A
Property: 10514 Davis Avenue

Dear Ms, Harris:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed
Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at
410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,
\./éw% %%"Ho

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK:raj
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 10514 Davis Avenue
‘ which is presently zoned RC—D

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Countly and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made & part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) . .
L oo, | CKCZR) to Pprmn’- an exis/ry\;j

aCCeSSwy Euiuimj éqrage) with a f)nloo.red hcrtht of 18 teet (n liev o fhe raiu.‘mi
’S\ ’P?Q{‘l '

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. )

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the Zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County. :

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penatties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition,

Contract Purchaser/lessee; ' Legal Owner(s):

Barbara E, Harris
Name - Type or Print

Name - Type or Print

D FOR FILING

Signature Signature
Address Telephona No, Name - Type or Print
City State Zip Code Signature .
Attorney For Petitioner: 10514 Davis Avenne A1O-750-1143
Address Telephone No.
‘ ' Woodstock Maryvland 21163
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
: Representative fo be Contacted:
Signa!uﬂe .
N ;
Camp Name
Adire? ] ‘ Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
Bit State Zip Code City State Zip Code
E:Lﬁ'\. C\ .\
e L bl *Haearing having been formally demanded andior found to be required, it I$ ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
i1 y of , that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
4 iohs of Baitimore County and that the property be reposted. '
£ i) ‘
SO AN\
gﬁ, | 3 Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
e
A - L
W (“iASi No. O (-3 U -A Reviewed By __ J AJ f Date __ rl{ of
LS e '

=Y 915198 Estimated Posting Date o / 4 0': / of
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Afﬁd aVlt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein ?wen is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
compstent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at Ag g5l ¥ Dawvid A NE L
ddress .

WD SHdck @ gy LharD 2/ 2

City State ‘ " Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): ‘

Intending to remove existing roof on garage and replace with a barn style
roof to increase storage space eliminating the need to construct additional

shed type buildings.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

/o L Gl ) —

Sighature Signature

Narme - Type or Print

SﬁE OF MZRYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:
+h
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this day of 7’)’! J/L% , 00, before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

v

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Afﬁant(sz‘, and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

/?7),4 Lo ‘9«377//@2&0/ N_%%;%ﬂ %a.ﬂ \/7»1:%
7 otary

Date ™ Public™ fS4 rﬂfﬁ: AARE SHITH
My Cornmissiorf Expires e L Hopd

RE 09/15198
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Af ﬁd aVlt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
folows. That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at ﬁg'ﬁ’“ Yy DPhyrs ges iyl
ress

WD s FeC M ARY LA D | 2/74 3
City State ip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the ‘following are the facts upon which 1/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

Intending to remove existing roof on garage and replace with a barn style roof
to increase storage space eliminating the need to construct additional shed

type buildings.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

sV R Gy —

Sighature ' Signature

Hhenbes £ J) grrs
Name - Type or Print o ‘ : Name - Type or Print

RS A e ek e e e e e S T L il S A EETY oy s it (ot T ety el e Pt o et Mo i M T i bk AR N S e i ML S e o o et S o e it ik Ut P e e i S R i Tyt et P bt o Py o

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNQ OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this day of _ Madedy . Roo |, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

‘é’m i :
the Affiant(s) he@ﬁn, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notariai Seal

Drarchs 25 Jaot A o T
Date / Notary AE SHr74H
My Commission Expires ___Alc” /? Koo

Ry o951 98



Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 105714 Davis Avenye
which is presently zoned - 2

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersi%ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baitimore Count?r and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
iy

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 40 | (BCZQ) to (OQVMH‘ an ek /s ﬁn
Gecessory ()u?{d?ug Caqmge) with a f)rofo}ed helght of 1£ feet in liev of e
iﬁg@u?vct{ (S feet,

of the zoning regulations of Baitimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by-the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning taw for Baltimore County. L -

I'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition. - .

Barbara E, Harris

Naime - Type or Print Name - Type or Print
A
Signature i Signature
Address Telephene No. Name - Type or Print
City State Zip Code Signature
Attorney For Petitioner: 10514 Davis Avenue 4]10-750-1143
Address Telephone No.
Woodstock Maryland 21163
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Cade
I v e
Signature
Company ) , Name
Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
Citj/ State Zip Code City State Zip Code

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found fo be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissionar of Baltitmote County,
this day of . that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. '

Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore Couniy

CASENO. 0O (~34% “A4 Reviewed By JMP bate __ ¢ o
=gy 915198 Estimated Posting Date 44 / { 5{ / o/




ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 10514 DAVIS AVENUE

Beginning at a point on North side of Davis Avenue which is 4O

¥ feet wide at the distance of 4000 feet South East of the
centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street 0ld Court Road
which is 22 feet wide, as recorded in deed # OTG-5197, folio 354,
recorded 6/27/71 and located in the 2nd Election District,

lst Councilmanic District.(ﬁéf @Hadwd M etes qmd,éumis deﬂmieﬁaQ)




Qbert C.Norvis,Repg.Survey
d Court foadm Baltc.lid.
Joc.1%70

Dorerontion for o parcel of land for Mré.Barbara Goisler, n Juvis ivyn,

cesiuninge for the same ath a pipe sef on the North side of wvlz lLveo.
North 03 degrecs 25 minutes West §B88.78 ft. from the ond of the s:izth
line of the second parcel of land described.ih a deed from Arthur I,
Bell and wife to Vernon Mathena and wife ,dated March 15,1946 and
recordsd among the Land Records of Balto.po.in Liver No.1ll4l6 folio 3k2, -
thence running along and binding on the North side of Davis Ave.
Jorth 65 degrees U5 minutes West 350.00 ft. to a pipe now set; Thence run-
aing for lines of division WNorth 1l degrees 3l minutes Esst 443.5 ft.-
to a pipe sand North O degre s 2l minutes East 577.60 ft. to inversect

tie fourth line of the above mentioned parcel; Thence run:t ing and

binding on a part of said fourth line North 8l degrees 36 minubes =Zast
19Lk.2 ft. to.the beginning thereof;Thence running and binding on a part
of the third line of seid second parcel south 70 degrees 03 minutes East
355.0 ft.;Thence running for a line of division South 19 degrees 10
minutes West 1106.3 ft. to the point of beginning.

Containing 10:3 acres more or lesd end belng & part of the land
described as the second parcei in the 2bove mentioned above..
Ty,
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'BALTIMORE coumv MARYLAND L
,-pFFlcE OF BUDGET & FINANCE \.  No.
MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT \ |

ACCOUNT /'2 }[}0/ *00!11/2 /T

‘"f/ /0!
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CERTIFICATE g POSTING
o @

RE: Case No.: Of- 39&- A

Petitioner/Developer:

Barbara £ - Harres

Date of Hearing/Closing: 4-30-0/

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at /O 5/4 [ 0vis Avenue
G vanite, MD

The sign(s) were posted on APF L[ [}, 200
( Month, Day, Year)

jﬂgmﬂ il

1@# (J,f Sign Poster and Date)
Wdnly

(Printed Name)
\3/1510/’}3“}’7 gﬂaj}// Jfgfzc J

105 Comp ey 1/
Eldzral, fﬁgﬁ)ggf—? 55 i
~ (City, State, Zip Code)
410, 78] Heco
(Telephone Number)




BALTIMORE COUNTY D.\RTMENT OF PERMITS AND D! OPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 01- ng A Address _[0ST1Y  DAauts AVEME

Contact Person: J@Mmu Pe f‘/m._u Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Platjner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: Lf/a!m Posting Date: "‘f{/.S-[()[ Closing Date: 7‘30201

Ahy contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/CQOST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for ali associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. [t should remain there through the
closing date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may. (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief: or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally

posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Ling)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 01-| 24% -A Address _[OS1Y DAVIS AUE Mug
Petitioner's Name Bovbora E . Noapris Telephone “{0-"158- |43
Posting Date: o !/S/O/ Closing Date: %/30/01

] i
Wording for Sign: _To Permit_an exisfing accessory [;oi(t(in_a} @awqgc) with a l,loro(po_seo( ’ne{gltf

O@ ‘g 'Fpn‘ ih (Seu of "MQ V‘Qq;t'ffeoq {$ feet,




AFORE OO _ Development Processing
a‘?&!* 2\ Baltimore County County Office Building
* >k * K Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
o
% Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
Ry s
April 30, 2001

Barbara E Harris
10514 Davis Avenue
Woodstock MD 21163

Dear Ms. Harris:
RE: Case Number: 01-398-A, 10514 Davis Avenue

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management {PDM) on April
2, 2001.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your
petition. All comments submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached.
These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.)
are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements that
rrllay have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case
fite,

It you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

W (,ani A Vet Eal

W. Carl Richards, Jr. &2 T
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: gdz

Enclosures

c: People’s Counsel

(g?g Prinled wilh Soyboan Ink Come visit the Countv's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

A 2narwemled Poamear
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: April 17, 2001
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Amold F. 'Pat' Keller, I
Director, Office of Planning
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 01-383, 01-398, 01-399, 01-405 & 41-409
The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to

offer. For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480,

Prepared by: WQ\SP‘ QAMJ_,.I\\E,\_ Al { &

Section Chief: oy W %IW
JIy T

AFK/TL:MAC

WADEVREVWZAC\nocomment.do¢



Office of the Fire Marshal

*IKP2\ Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road
Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4880

April 17, 2001

Department of Permits and
Development Management (PDM)
County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Gwen Stephens

RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW

Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF April 16, 2001
Item No.: See Below

Dear Ms. Stephens:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

8. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time,
IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:
379, 383, 395, 396, 397, 398, 399, 400, 402, 404, 405, 406, 407,

409, and 411
REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F%

cc: File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

% Prinled with Soybean Ink

on Recycled Papar



Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Governor
State Highway Administration 3onn 0. Porearl
Parker F. Williams
Admiristrator
Date: 4 .1Z2.061\
Ms. Ronnay Jackson RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of ItemNo. 298 INP

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Jackson:
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not

access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, pilease contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igrédlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

//.ML

/"‘ Kenneth A. McDonald Ir., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toli Free

Mailing Address: P.Q. Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202
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Plat to moooBum_é Petition for Zoning|X|Variance _lm_umn.,_..m_ Hearing
PROPERTY ADDRESS: E/\_.M )(MZCM see pages 5 & 6 of the oz‘m.nz_..._.ﬂ for additional required Information

Subdivision name:

?_._w.n.ﬂorxmz: Jotio#_______ ..ron.._m_.. ,mnnm.o:% ’ | —_ :
OWNER: ..Eyw_wbﬂ) E. HARR\S -
- awwwmmwﬁ
t\w

(.\\/.l ' g
3%52 ¢
- pBoun DS f \

ITING f q
_foél . _ \\

@ Vicinity Map

FRGNT )
{ING
o Yoy 57 600’ /
IR 4 \ Mosth . .
= / RN scale: 1"=1000
) /o
30140 | g
T ExisTING onmmmmm:y,oﬁﬂ / —IO Obrn—-—oz —z mno mgpn—x—oz
— 1357 \ e M%%&mo Vg e \ :

\/\.\/\/\/\ , | _ ‘ Fei| 4 P . Election District: N
, \ ,.rf\f?\/g\»r\f.....k

noc:n:Bw:.n District: N

y
| | \ ]
| o
.\/\8‘ LA £ 1°=200 scale map#: NW Qh. s%x
. , “Iyps L
=4 n.
 FlenT /\&Q/w - .} Zoning: )ﬂ N.
\ mM,w Lot size: 0.3 &a\gm
. =~ | | N acreage square feet
‘QOQ\ -
ﬂm. | public .v-._qw.m-
s - SEWER: X
Yoo & i . ¢
5 \ M) WATER : ’.4
/ _ . =
h .,\\,%& , ‘v\m\mw?.? . Chesapeake Bay Critical Area: X
x\\ & \. % _?M\M I 'Prior Zoning Hearlings: |
{f S Pl a E
§ N..\ f n@aw. : >\°)\
| - 4 Zoning Office USE ONLY!
~ North ‘ . . reviewed:by:  ITEM #;  CASE#:
date: Q|Q\|Qs : : _ , | ‘.\.ww,.. 2 NG Da s
‘prepared by: Krg | | Scale of Drawing: 1'=_ /% L?\, S O1-3% -A
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